Sean McCormick

From: Brandon Williams

Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 5:20 AM

To: Sean McCormick

Subject: FW: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information -3000061107980
Updated quote.

From: Dell (please do not reply) <automated_email@dell.com> On Behalf Of Dell Inc.
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 4:38 PM

To: Brandon Williams <WilliamsB@pittsfield-mi.gov>

Cc: betsy_salinas@dell.com

Subject: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information -3000061107980

You have saved an eQuote 3000061107980

An eQuote is now saved in your Dell Online Store.
This will be held for 30 days and will expire on 06/12/2020

. Your eQuote has been sent to:
Emailed to: WilliamsB@pittsfield-mi.gov
Betsy_Salinas@Dell.com

To retrieve this eQuote

Login to Premier

Sign in to Oakland County- CLEMIS

Click on "Quotes” in the top menu bar and search for eQuote number 3000061107980

eQuote Name Pittsfield PD (2)

Saved By Betsy_Salinas@Dell.com
eQuote Description

Authorized Buyer

Notes/Comments
Account Name Oakland County- CLEMIS
Contract Code C000000181093

eQuote Summary
Description Quantity Unit Price Subtotal



Dell Latitude 5424 Rugged 2 $2,284.00

DEVMT,DOCKST,DELL,400,0PT,SCRSPRT, 3 $49.74

Havis DS-DELL-412 - Docking station -

VGA, HDMI - 10Mb LAN - 90-watt s $556.44

eQuote Subtotal
Shipping*
Shipping Discount*

eQuote Total*

$4,568.00

$149.22

$1,669.32

$6,386.54
$0.00
$0.00

$6,386.54

“The eQuote total, including applicable taxes and additional fees, may be viewable online.

Note: Your order may contain one or more items which are billed on a recurring basis. See Important Notes for details on
your specific offering and, for customers with auto-renewing subscriptions, how to turn off automatic renewal.

eQuote Details

Description Quantity
rcrc1296685-5475593 | Dell Latitude 5424 Rugged 2

Premier Discount

(Unit Price after discount: $2,284.00 ea.)

Module Description Al
Code

Dell Latitude 5424 Dell Latitude 5424 Rugged, CTO GZR1A9L
Operating System  Windows 10 Pro 64bit English, French, Spanish GF48XA1
Windows AutoPilot No Windows AutoPilot GYEO2AP

Price
$11,658.86

$7,090.86

$4,568.00

Sku ID
[210-AQPY] 1
[379-BDHD] 146

[619-AHKN] 11
[340-CKSZ] 291



Microsoft Office
Processor

Systems Management
Memory
Hard Drive
Secondary Hard
Drive
LCD
Security Options

Keyboard
Driver
Wireless

Mobile Broadband

Primary Battery
Power Supply
Protect your new PC

Operating System
Recovery Options

Cable

Setup and Features
Guide 5424

Accessories
Canada Ship Options
Second Battery

Documentation/Disks
Label

Non-Microsoft
Application Software

Packaging

Processor Branding
TAA
Optical Software

Diagnostic CD /
Diskette

ENERGY STAR

Transportation from
ODM to region

Support Tech Sheet
and Powercord

Serial Port
3rd Hard Drive

Hard Drive Cables
and Brackets

CD ROM/DVD ROM
GPS Solutions (Tied)
Camera
Network Card

No Productivity Software

Intel® Core™ i7-8650U Processor Base with AMD
Radeon™ RX540 Graphics 128 Bit

No Out-of-Band Systems Management - vPro Disabled
8GB, 2x4GB, 2666MHz DDR4 Non-ECC
M.2 256GB PCle NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive

No Additional Hard Drive

14" FHD WVA (1920 x 1080) Anti-Glare Embedded
Touch, Outdoor-Readable Screen

No Security Options
Sealed Internal RGB Backlit English Keyboard

Intel® Dual Band Wireless AC 8265 (802.11ac) 2x2 (No
BT) Driver

Intel® Dual Band Wireless AC 8265 (802.11ac) 2x2 (No
BT)

Qualcomm® Snapdragon™ X20 LTE (DW5821e) ATT

3 Cell 51Whr ExpressCharge Capable Battery
90W Rugged AC Adapter, 7.4mm Elbow Barrel
No Security Software

0S-Windows Media Not Included
E5 US Power Cord
Setup and Features Guide

Factory Installed Rigid handle for the tied sku
US No.Canada Ship Charge
2nd 3 Cell 51Whr ExpressCharge Capable Battery

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide
(English/Spanish)

Regulatory Label inctuded

Dell Applications for Windows 10

Shuttle SHIP Material

Intel® Core™ i7 Processor Label
No TAA
PowerDVD Software not included

No Resource Media
Not ENERGY STAR Qualified

Standard Shipment

No UPC Label

No Additional 10 Ports
No Additional Hard Drive

Single Primary HD & ODD Brackets, 5424

8X DVD+/-RW 9.5mm Optical Drive
Dedicated u-blox NEO-MQN GPS Card
No Camera or Microphone

No PCMCIA Card or ExpressCard Reader

GEKH8UQ
GOMSU3E

GRQX26P
GLO092T
GOWS57ME

GNTOSJ7

GI2JHQS8
G98LKW2

G5GS3BX

GN3RQ1K

GOODFBYV

GILKQV7

GFDTJ5M
GXQ6M2N
G855QRI

GLA90Q1
GVGQ43T
G6R13K7

GX931ZA
USNONE
GI6XSLK

GEPGU10

GO637JX

G5FKOCU

GYJ4L1B

GV6F3KR
NOTAA
GI5LS2C

G5KFAU6
GHIT8PU
GF6RVZO

GJTP346

GUX5DZL
GNTOSJ7

GOIREMW

GYMWT1A
GH6VULD
G75WE1D
GZFQX2J

[630-AAPK]
[338-BPVF]

[631-ABWH]
[370-AEVI]
[400-BBTW]

[401-AADF]

[391-BDVP]

[346-BEVG]
[580-ABYR]
[389-DOPO]
[555-BEPC]
[555-BDGD]
[575-BBYW]

[556-BBZ1]
[575-BBYX]

[451-BCHG]
[492-BCNQ]
[650-AAAM]

[620-AALW]
(537-BBBD]
[340-CHMZ]

[540-BCIH]
[332-1286]
[451-BCHH]

[340-AGIN]

[389-BEYY]

[640-BBRP]
[658-BCUV]
[340-AJPV]

[328-BCXL]
[340-CKTD]

[389-BLST]
[340-ACQQ]
[632-BBBJ]

[430-XXYG]
[387-BBCE]
[800-BBGF]

[389-BDCE]

[590-TEYX]
[401-AADF]

[590-TEYM]

[429-ABHV]
[540-BCIG]
[319-BBGG]
[590-TEZB]

1002
149

49

637

760
35

19

114

112
1015
1014

200013
20
60

473
111
113

21

676

1003

465

749
97
597

50
122

200080

292

698
54

705

16
1409
379
13



Hardware Support 5 Years ProSupport Plus with Next Business Day Onsite

Services Service geha

DEVMT,DOCKST,DELL,400,0PT,SCRSPRT,
Sku [rcrc1296685-4131559]

Premier Discount

(Unit Price after discount: $49.74 ea.)

Havis DS-DELL-412 - Docking station - VGA, HDMI -
10Mb LAN - 90-watt 3
Sku [rcrc1296685-5345070]

Premier Discount

(Unit Price after discount: $556.44 ea.)

eQuote Subtotal
Shipping*
Shipping Discount®

eQuote Total*

[808-6796]
[808-6797]
[808-6827]
[808-6845]
[975-3461]
[997-8367]
[808-6805]
[808-6826]

29

$179.97

$30.75

$149.22

$2,138.97
$469.65

$1,669.32

$6,386.54
$0.00
$0.00

$6,386.54

“The eQuote total, including applicable taxes and additional fees, may be viewable online.



Let's connect. n gi

Legal Disclaimer: Please note that Dell cannot be responsible for pricing or other errors and reserves the right to cancel any
orders arising from such errors. The amount of tax and shipping added to your order depends on where you have asked for the
product to be shipped as well as on which products and/or services you've chosen to purchase. Your order is subject to Dell's
Terms and Conditions of Sale which include a binding arbitration provision.

Subscription Customers: If your order includes a recurring billing subscription, you authorize Dell to charge your payment

method on file on a recurring basis. You may opt out of automatic renewal or update payment information at any time through
the web portal used to manage your subscription. Offer specific subscription terms for details (Commercial; Consumer).

Privacy Policy. | Terms and Conditions | Dell.com

© Dell'lnc. U.S. only. Dell'Inc. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682




