Sean McCormick

From:

Brandon Williams

Sent:

Thursday, May 14, 2020 5:20 AM

To:

Sean McCormick

Subject:

FW: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information -3000061107980

Updated quote.

From: Dell (please do not reply) <automated email@dell.com> On Behalf Of Dell Inc.

Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 4:38 PM

To: Brandon Williams < Williams B@pittsfield-mi.gov>

Cc: betsy_salinas@dell.com

Subject: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information -3000061107980



You have saved an eQuote 3000061107980

An eQuote is now saved in your Dell Online Store. This will be held for 30 days and will expire on 06/12/2020

. Your eQuote has been sent to:

Emailed to: WilliamsB@pittsfield-mi.gov

Betsy_Salinas@Dell.com

To retrieve this eQuote

Login to Premier

Sign in to Oakland County- CLEMIS

Click on "Quotes" in the top menu bar and search for eQuote number 3000061107980

eQuote Name

Pittsfield PD (2)

Saved By

Betsy_Salinas@Dell.com

eQuote Description **Authorized Buyer**

Notes/Comments

Account Name Contract Code

Oakland County- CLEMIS

C000000181093

eQuote Summary

Description

Quantity

Unit Price

Subtotal

Dell Latitude 5424 Rugged	2	\$2,284.00	\$4,568.00
DEVMT,DOCKST,DELL,400,OPT,SCRSPRT,	3	\$49.74	\$149.22
Havis DS-DELL-412 - Docking station - VGA, HDMI - 10Mb LAN - 90-watt	3	\$556.44	\$1,669.32

eQuote Subtotal	\$6,386.54
Shipping*	\$0.00
Shipping Discount*	\$0.00

eQuote Total*

\$6,386.54

*The eQuote total, including applicable taxes and additional fees, may be viewable online.

Note: Your order may contain one or more items which are billed on a recurring basis. See Important Notes for details on your specific offering and, for customers with auto-renewing subscriptions, how to turn off automatic renewal.

eQuote Details

Description	Quantity	Price
rcrc1296685-5475593 Dell Latitude 5424 Rugged	2	\$11,658.86
Premier Discount		\$7,090.86
(Unit Price after discount: \$2,284.00 ea.)		\$4,568.00

Module	Description	Product Code	Sku	ID
Dell Latitude 5424	Dell Latitude 5424 Rugged, CTO	GZR1A9L	[210-AQPY]	1
Processor	8th Gen Intel® Core™ i7-8650U Processor (Quad Core, 8M Cache, 1.9GHz,15W, vPro)	GV5K86Q	[379-BDHD]	146
Operating System	Windows 10 Pro 64bit English, French, Spanish	GF48XA1	[619-AHKN]	11
Windows AutoPilot	No Windows AutoPilot	GYEO2AP	[340-CKSZ]	291

Microsoft Office	No Productivity Software	GEKH8UQ	[630-AAPK]	1002
Processor	Intel® Core™ i7-8650U Processor Base with AMD Radeon™ RX540 Graphics 128 Bit	GOMSU3E	[338-BPVF]	149
Systems Management	No Out-of-Band Systems Management - vPro Disabled	GRQX26P	[631-ABWH]	49
Memory	8GB, 2x4GB, 2666MHz DDR4 Non-ECC	GLO092T	[370-AEVI]	3
Hard Drive	M.2 256GB PCIe NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive	G9W57ME	[400-BBTW]	8
Secondary Hard Drive	No Additional Hard Drive	GNTOSJ7	[401-AADF]	637
LCD	14" FHD WVA (1920 x 1080) Anti-Glare Embedded Touch, Outdoor-Readable Screen	GI2JHQ8	[391-BDVP]	760
Security Options	No Security Options	G98LKW2	[346-BEVG]	55
Keyboard	Sealed Internal RGB Backlit English Keyboard	G5GS3BX	[580-ABYR] [389-DOPO]	4
Driver	Intel® Dual Band Wireless AC 8265 (802.11ac) 2x2 (No BT) Driver	GN3RQ1K	[555-BEPC]	7
Wireless	Intel® Dual Band Wireless AC 8265 (802.11ac) 2x2 (No BT)	GOODFBV	[555-BDGD] [575-BBYW]	19
Mobile Broadband	Qualcomm® Snapdragon™ X20 LTE (DW5821e) ATT	GILKQV7	[556-BBZI] [575-BBYX]	114
Primary Battery	3 Cell 51Whr ExpressCharge Capable Battery	GFDTJ5M	[451-BCHG]	112
Power Supply	90W Rugged AC Adapter, 7.4mm Elbow Barrel	GXQ6M2N	[492-BCNQ]	1015
Protect your new PC	No Security Software	G85SQRI	[650-AAAM]	1014
Operating System Recovery Options	OS-Windows Media Not Included	GLA9OQ1	[620-AALW]	200013
Cable	E5 US Power Cord	GVGQ43T	[537-BBBD]	20
Setup and Features Guide 5424	Setup and Features Guide	G6R13K7	[340-CHMZ]	60
Accessories	Factory Installed Rigid handle for the tied sku	GX931ZA	[540-BCIH]	473
Canada Ship Options	US No Canada Ship Charge	USNONE	[332-1286]	111
Second Battery	2nd 3 Cell 51Whr ExpressCharge Capable Battery	GI6XSLK	[451-BCHH]	113
Documentation/Disks	Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/Spanish)	GEPGU10	[340-AGIN]	21
Label	Regulatory Label included	GO637JX	[389-BEYY]	676
Non-Microsoft Application Software	Dell Applications for Windows 10	G5FK0CU	[640-BBRP] [658-BCUV] [340-AJPV]	1003
Packaging	Shuttle SHIP Material	GYJ4L1B	[328-BCXL] [340-CKTD]	465
Processor Branding	Intel® Core™ i7 Processor Label	GV6F3KR	[389-BLST]	749
TAA	No TAA	NOTAA	[340-ACQQ]	97
Optical Software	PowerDVD Software not included	GI5LS2C	[632-BBBJ]	597
Diagnostic CD / Diskette	No Resource Media	G5KFAU6	[430-XXYG]	50
ENERGY STAR	Not ENERGY STAR Qualified	GH9T8PU	[387-BBCE]	122
Transportation from ODM to region	Standard Shipment	GF6RVZ0	[800-BBGF]	200080
Support Tech Sheet and Powercord	No UPC Label	GJTP346	[389-BDCE]	292
Serial Port	No Additional IO Ports	GUX5DZL	[590-TEYX]	698
3rd Hard Drive	No Additional Hard Drive	GNTOSJ7	[401-AADF]	54
Hard Drive Cables and Brackets	Single Primary HD & ODD Brackets, 5424	G9IREMW	[590-TEYM]	705
CD ROM/DVD ROM	8X DVD+/-RW 9.5mm Optical Drive	GYMWT1A	[429-ABHV]	16
GPS Solutions (Tied)	Dedicated u-blox NEO-MQN GPS Card	GH6VULD	[540-BCIG]	1409
Camera	No Camera or Microphone	G75WE1D	[319-BBGG]	379
Network Card	No PCMCIA Card or ExpressCard Reader	GZFQX2J	[590-TEZB]	13

Hardware Support Services	5 Years ProSupport Plus with Next Business Day Onsite Service	PPN5	[808-6796] [808-6797] [808-6827] [808-6845] [975-3461] [997-8367] [808-6805] [808-6826]
DEVMT,DOCKST Sku [rcrc12966	,DELL,400,OPT,SCRSPRT, 85-4131559]	3	\$179.97
Premier Discour	nt		\$30.75
(Unit Price after disco	ount: \$49.74 ea.)		\$149.22
Havis DS-DELL-4	412 - Docking station - VGA, HDMI -		
10Mb LAN - 90- Sku [rcrc12966	watt	3	\$2,138.97
Premier Discour	nt		\$469.65
(Unit Price after disco	ount: \$556.44 ea.)		\$1,669.32

eQuote Subtotal	\$6,386.54
Shipping*	\$0.00
Shipping Discount*	\$0.00

eQuote Total*

\$6,386.54

^{*}The eQuote total, including applicable taxes and additional fees, may be viewable online.

Let's connect.





Legal Disclaimer: Please note that Dell cannot be responsible for pricing or other errors and reserves the right to cancel any orders arising from such errors. The amount of tax and shipping added to your order depends on where you have asked for the product to be shipped as well as on which products and/or services you've chosen to purchase. Your order is subject to Dell's Terms and Conditions of Sale which include a binding arbitration provision.

Subscription Customers: If your order includes a recurring billing subscription, you authorize Dell to charge your payment method on file on a recurring basis. You may opt out of automatic renewal or update payment information at any time through the web portal used to manage your subscription. Offer specific subscription terms for details (Commercial; Consumer).

Privacy Policy | Terms and Conditions | Dell.com © Dell Inc. U.S. only. Dell Inc. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682